STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION (See reverse side for instructions)

	,		<u> </u>		
1. (a) NAME OF COMMITTEE IN FULL	(Caneck if he	me is changed)		R DATE RE	COLYED L. REGOTION
Palmer For Congress thi Number and Street Address	C) (Chart ii w	dross is changed)			MASA LIGH WINDER
21330 Hall Road		MINISTER CHANGE		C0033	ASSA CISISIAN MEN
(c) City. State and ZIP Code		• •	_	L IS THIS STA	TEMENT AN AMENDMENT
Clinton Township, Mich	11gan 48038			CONTRACT OF	1 CC0441 99
5, TYPE OF COMMITTEE (Check one)	•	•	,		
X (a) This committee is a principa (b) This committee is an author					ndidate information below.)
Neme of Cardizlate		Carvadate Party Affiliation	Office Sought		State/District
(e) This committee supports/op	pases only one can	fidate(name of can	danta	and is NO	F an authorized committee.
		•	•		
(d) This committee is a	ational. State or sub		l tha(Den	посталіс. Яери	Party. Iblican, etc.)
			,	•	
(e) This committee is a separat	e segregated fund.				•
(f) This committee supports/op;	xosés mare their an	e Federal candidate and is NO	T a separate se	igregated fund	or a party committee.
Name of Any Connects		Mailing Addr Z(P Co			Relationship
Organization or Affiliated Co	пиниее	ZIP C0	<u> </u>		
The New Conservative Leadership Fund				int Fundraising presentative	
Type of Connected Organization			kia Azannianda	n 🗆 Tenda Ar	concission 🗖 Connective
Corporation Corporation w/o C					
 Custodian of Records; Identity by na records. 	rure, woduesz (hukwa	е пиятова — оражива или роз	and of the belo		
Full Name		Mailing Address		∏tle	or Position
David C. May 3	6045 Johnsto	wn, Farmington Hil	lla, MI 48	335 T±	essurer
8. Treasurer: List the name and eddres	s (phone number	ocaional) of the transurer of the	committee; and	the Name and	d address of any designated
agerii (o.g., assisiam treasuser). Fuli Name		Mailing Address			e or Position
David C. May 3	6045 Johnsec	wn. Farmington Hi	lle, MI 4	8335 Tr	ensurer
Banks or Other Depositories: List boxes or maintains funds.					zounts, rems safety deposit
Name of Bank, Dep Franklin National Bank	oository, etc.	1421 P	Address and Z Tince Str Idria, VA	zet	
Huntington Banks of Mic		ain Street, Roches	ster, MI 4	18037	
I certify that I have examined this States	nent and to the bes	of my knowledge and belief it GNAYURE OF TREASURER	is inte, correct	and complete	DATE
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF TREASUR David C. May	-		ma	ed	9/11/9B
·	سے اماد عاماد محسد مسا		<u> </u>	_/	censities of 2 U.S.C. 5437d
NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, ANY (OF INCOMPIBIE INTOR	MATION SHOULD BE REPO	RTED WITHIN	DAYS.	Pariment 4. 2 2000. 1 20.3
	Federa Toll-fre	ther information contact: If Election Commission ie 800-424-9530 802-376-3120			FEC FORM 1 (revised 4/87

JOINT FUNDRAISING AGREEMENT

This Joint Fundraising Agreement ("Agreement") is made this ___ day of September, 1998, between the following organizations: Baker for Congress, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 1014, Moline, IL; Charles Ball for Congress, an unincorporated association located at Box 399, San Ramon, CA; Molly Bordonaro for Congress '98, an unincorporated association located at 5319 SW Westgate Drive #22, Portland, OR; Committee to Elect Mike Burkhold to Congress, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 10488, Rock Hill, SC; Fletcher for Congress '98, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 4703, Suite 105, Lexington, KY; Mike Ferguson for Congress, an unincorporated association located at 340 North Avenue East, Suite 6, Cranford, NJ; Gary Hofmeister for Congress Committee, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 26247, Indianapolis, IN; Delbert Hosemann for Congress Committee, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 13632, Jackson, MS; Texans for Rudy Izzard, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 2922, Abilene, TX; Jean Leising for Congress, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 53, Batesville, IN; McCormick for Congress, an unincorporated association located at 506 North Slappey Blvd., Albany, GA; Larry McKibben to Congress, an unincorporated association located at 1703 Robertson Drive, Marshalltown, IA; Palmer for Congress, an unincorporated association located at 21330 Hall Road, Clinton Township, MI; Bill Randall for Congress, an unincorporated association located at 2117 University Blvd. South, Jacksonville, FL; Ryan for Congress, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 1919, Janesville, WI; Don Sherwood for Congress, an unincorporated association located at 10 Bridgeover, Tunkhannock, PA, Simpson for Congress, an unincorporated association located at 786 Hoff Drive, Blackfoot, ID; A Lot of People Who Want Gex "Jay" Williams in Congress, an unincorporated association located at 8459 US Rt. 42, Suite 291, Florence, KY; Pirozzi for Congress, an unincorporated association located at P.O. Box 2303, Rancho Cucamonga, CA; Phil Wyrick for Congress, an unincorporated association located at 9710 Interstate 30, Little Rock, AK. The entity formed by this Joint Fundraising Agreement will be known as the New Conservative Leadership Fund ("NCLF") and will register with the Federal Election Commission as a political committee.

The NCLF intends to hold a series of joint fundraising events during 1998, in accordance with the provisions of the Federal Election Commission ("FEC") Regulations, at 11 C.F.R. § 102.17.

These 20 committees agree to form a joint fundraising committee pursuant to 11 C.F.R. §
102.17(b)(1) to act as the Fundraising Representative. All events shall be a joint fundraising
event for the following:

Baker for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 17th District of the State of Illinois.

Charles Ball for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election

for the United States House of Representatives from the 10th District from of the State of California.

Molly Bordonaro for Congress '98, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 1st District of the State of Oregon.

Committee to Elect Mike Burkhold to Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 5th District of the State of South Carolina.

Mike Ferguson for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 6th District of the State of New Jersey.

Fletcher for Congress '98, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 6th District of the State of Kentucky.

Gary Hofmeister for Congress Committee, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 10th District of the State of Indiana.

Delbert Hosemann for Congress Committee, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 4th District of the State of Mississippi.

Texans for Rudy Izzard, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 17th District of the State of Texas.

Jean Leising for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 9th District of the State of Indiana.

McCormick for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 2nd District of the State of Georgia.

Larry McKibben to Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 43!(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 3rd District of the State of Iowa.

Palmer for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 10th District of the State of Michigan.

Pirozzi for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 42nd District of the State of California.

Bill Randall for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 3rd District of the State of Florida.

Ryan for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 1st District of the State of Wisconsin.

Don Sherwood for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 10th District of the State of Pennsylvania.

Simpson for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 2nd District of the State of Idaho.

A Lot of People Who Want Gex "Jay" Williams in Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§

431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 4th District of the State of Kentucky.

Phil Wyrick for Congress, a political committee registered with the FEC as a principal campaign committee pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §§ 431(5) and 432(e)(2), for the 1998 election for the United States House of Representatives from the 2nd District of the State of Arkansas.

These parties will hereinafter be referred to individually as "Entity" or collectively as the "New Conservative Leadership Fund" or "NCLF". All checks for events held will be made payable to "The New Conservative Leadership Fund."

- II. The proceeds from activities of the NCLF shall be processed and allocated as set forth in this Paragraph II. All contributions permissible under the Federal Election Campaign Act ("FECA"), 2 U.S.C. § 431 et seq., shall be allocated as set forth in Paragraphs II(A) and II(B). Any contribution not permissible under the FECA will be returned to the donor pursuant to 11 C.F.R. § 103.3(b)(1). Any contribution which would cause that donor to exceed his or her FECA limits with respect to an Entity will be reallocated as set forth in Paragraph II(B).
 - A. Subject to the provisions below, all contributions to the NCLF permissible under the FECA will be divided equally among the Entities, with each Entity receiving one-twentieth(1/20) of the net fundraising proceeds. Except as set forth below, any contribution exceeding any applicable limits or otherwise not permissible under the FECA will be returned to the donor.
 - B. All contributions permissible under the FECA but that would cause a contributor to exceed any applicable Federal contribution limit to an Entity, will be reallocated equally to the other Entities.
 - C. Any contributor may designate that his or her contribution go to any of the Entities, to the extent permissible by law. Any designated contribution which exceeds the contributor's limit to the designated participant will not be reallocated by The New Conservative Leadership Fund, absent the prior written permission of the contributor, as required by 11 C.F.R. § 102.17(c)(6)(ii).
 - D. Any contributor may make his or her contribution payable directly to any of the Entities which are parties to this Agreement.
- III. Expenses for the event shall be paid from the gross receipts for the event.
 - A. Each Entity shall pay a portion of the total expenses of the event proportional to its actual share of total revenue from the event to which it is entitled pursuant to Paragraph II above.
 - B. Distribution of proceeds from the event shall occur only after the Treasurer of The New

Conservative Leadership Fund certifies in writing that:

- all expenses have been paid or sufficient reserves have been set aside to pay them;
- 2) each entity has paid a share of expenses to date equal to its share of the proceeds.
- IV. The NCLF hereby agrees expressly to conduct its activities in accordance with the requirements of 11 C.F.R. § 102.17, including specifically the following:
 - A. Supervise preparation of a Fundraising Notice in substantially the form contained in Schedule A of this Agreement. The Notice shall set forth the names of the participating Entities, the allocation formula, and a statement informing prospective contributors that their contribution will be reallocated to comport with contribution limits applicable to the participating Entities, pursuant to 11 C.F.R. § 102.17(c)(6)(i). The Fundraising Notice shall contain a signature line to authorize such reallocation pursuant to 11 C.F.R. § 102.17(6)(ii), as well as all disclaimers required by law. This Notice and any and all fundraising communications made or distributed by any party shall be approved in advance by each Entity.
 - B. Maintain as many separate depository accounts as required by 11 C.F.R. § 102(c)(3), and provide each of the participating Entities all information necessary for them to amend their Statements of Organization.
 - C. Comply with all fundraising, depository, recordkeeping and reporting requirements of the FECA.
 - D. Organize and conduct the event in consultation with each Entity, and pay all expenses of the event, either from the gross proceeds of the event or from funds advanced by the participating Entities if the gross proceeds are insufficient.
 - E. Perform such other acts as are reasonably necessary for the successful operation of the event.
- V. Each Entity shall comply at all times with all applicable Federal laws, and each indemnifies the other from any liability arising out of any breach of this covenant by that Entity. This warranty shall survive the term of this Agreement.
- VI. This document constitutes the entire Agreement of the Entities. The Agreement may be amended or modified only in writing, signed by an authorized representative of the Entities. The individuals signing this Agreement are authorized to do so and to bind each of the Entities, but each signs this document only in his or her representative capacity. The Entities appoint the following people as representatives of each Entity in all matters relevant to the administration of this Agreement:

Baker for Congress:	-	
Charles Ball for Congress:		
Molly Bordonaro for Congress '98:		
Committee to Elect Mike Burkhold to Congress:		
Mike Ferguson for Congress:		
Fletcher for Congress '98:		
Gary Hofmeister for Congress Committee:		
Delbert Hosemann for Congress Committee:		
Texans for Rudy izzard:		
Jean Leising for Congress:		
McCormick for Congress:		
Larry McKibben for Congress:	DAVID C. MAY.	
Palmer for Congress:	TREASURER	
Pirozzi for Congress:		
Bill Randall for Congress:		
Ryan for Congress:		
Don Sherwood for Congress:		
Simpson for Congress:		

A Lot of People Who Want Gex "Jay	y" Williams in Congress:	
Phil Wyrick for Congress:		
V(I. The NCLF and each Entity shall be entreceived from these representatives until the first set forth herein, that the representative name of his or her successor. Any action the instructions or communications shall be bindered.	at Entity has received written that been replaced; any such no aken or not taken in actual relia	notice, at the address atice shall include the
VIII. This Agreement shall be governed Commonwealth of Virginia. If any ports competent court or authority having jurisdictimes in full force and effect.	ion of this Agreement is deci	larca invalla by any
IX. Nothing in this Agreement shall be diventure between the Entities, and no third post this Agreement, except as shall appear excipt so obligations under this Agreement which may be withheld for any reason.	rarty shall acquire any rights tre rovessly herein. No Entity may	assign any part of its
X. This Agreement may be executed in mu version for all purposes.	ltiple forms, any of which shall	constitute an original
As to which the Entities hereby execute this	Agreement on the day and date	first set forth.
Baker for Congress	Ву:	
Charles Ball for Congress	Ву:	Date:
Molly Bordonaro for Congress '98	Ву:	Date:
Committee to Elect Mike Burkhold		_
	Ву:	Date:
Mike Ferguson for Congress	By:	Date:

Fletcher for Congress '98	Ву:	Date:		
Gary Hofmeister for Congress Con	nmittee By:	Date:		
Delbert Hosemann for Congress Co	ommittee By:	Date:		
Texans for Rudy Izzard	Ву:	Date:		
Jean Leising for Congress	Ву:	Date:		
McCormick for Congress	Ву:	Date:		
Larry McKibben to Congress	Ву:	Date:		
Palmer for Congress	By:	Date: 9/11/98		
Pirozzi for Congress	Ву:	Date:		
Bill Randall for Congress	Ву:	Date:		
Ryan for Congress	Ву:	Date:		
Don Sherwood for Congress	Ву:	Date:		
Simpson for Congress	Ву:	Date:		
A Lot of People Who Want Gex "Jay" Williams in Congress				
	Ву:	_ Date:		
Phil Wyrick for Congress	Ву:	_ Date:		

SCHEDULE A (For all invitations and solicitations)

The New Conservative Leadership Fund

The New Conservative Leadership Fund is a joint fundraising committee composed of:

Baker for Congress

Charles Ball for Congress

Molly Bordonaro for Congress '98

Committee to Elect Mike Burkhold to Congress

Mike Ferguson for Congress

Fletcher for Congress '98

Gary Hofmeister for Congress Committee

Delbert Hosemann for Congress Committee

Texans for Rudy Izzard

Jean Leising for Congress

McCormick for Congress

Larry McKibben for Congress

Pirozzi for Congress

Palmer for Congress

Bill Randall for Congress

Ryan for Congress

Don Sherwood for Congress

Simpson for Congress

A Lot of People Who Want Gex "Jay" Williams in Congress

Phil Wyrick for Congress

Checks should be made payable to The New Conservative Leadership Fund. Any contributions to New Conservative Leadership Fund permissible under the Federal Election Campaign Act ("FECA"), 2 U.S.C. §§ 431 et seq., from donors who have not exceeded their applicable Federal contribution limits will be allocated equally among the 20 participating committees. Any contribution not permissible under the FECA will be returned to the donor. All contributions permissible under the FECA but that would cause a contributor to exceed any applicable Federal contribution limit to a specific committee, will be reallocated equally to the other committees to the extent permitted by law. Any contributor may designate his or her contribution to any particular committee, to the extent permissible by law.

Ė

Contributions to this committee are not deductible as charitable contributions for Federal income tax purposes.

Paid for by The New Conservative Leadership Fund.

LAW OFFICES SEYBURN, KAHN, GINN, BESS, DEITCH AND SERLIN

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 1500 SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1195

> TELEPHONE (248) 353-7620 FACSIMILE (248) 353-3727

September 11, 1998

OF COUNSEL [EFFREY I. NOWARD

COUNSEL
GORDON S. SMITH
DAVID J. LIEBERMAN
KATHRYN A. BUCKNER

I ALSO MEMBER DE CALIFORNIA BAR 2 A190 MEMBER DE BACULTA BAR 3 A190 MEMBER DE ILLINOIS BAR 4 A190 MEMBER DE FONTSCHUT BAR 5 A190 MEMBER DE FONTSCHUT BAR 6 A190 MEMBER DE MEM YOUK BAR 7 A190 MEMBER DE MINNOSOTA BAR

WAYNE COUNTY OFFICE.

640 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 1400 DB1ROTT, MICHIGAN 48214

> TELEPHONE (\$13) 381-8671 FACSIMBLE (\$15) 381-8675

Ms. Blaise Lewis
Palmer For Congress
P.O. Box 687
21330 Hall Rd.
Clinton Township, MI 48038

RE: The New Conservative Leadership Fund

Dear Blaise:

BRUCE H. SEYBURN BRUCE S. KAHN JAMES M.G.INN BARRY R. HESS LAURENCE D. DETTCH

MARX & COHN
CHERYE SCOTT DUBE
HAROLD ROSEFF
RICHARD C BRUDER
BETELS GOTTHELF
LESLIE STEIN
ABBUT HELE

BARRY M ROSENBAUM TOVA G. SHABAN ALAN M. STILLMAN

ALAN M. STILLMAN
PRED B. GREEN
HENRY M. NIRENBERG, LLM.
CLARK G. DOUGHTY'
RICHARD E. BAKER
ROWALD L. CORNELL, JR'
DAYID C. MAY
BARRY R. POWERS
CAROLYN SCHWARZ TISDALE ***
MARGUERITE M. GRITENAS
HULLE C. CANNER

MARGUEAT M. GETENSS
JULIE C. CANNER
MICHAEL N. SANTEUPEMIA
JENNIPER S. PLACK
DAVID A. GOLDBERG
JOSEPH W. LASH
TAMMY L. BROWN
JOAN D. BROWN

ADAM D. BUSENBERG WARC E. SEYBURN KAREN H. BADER

JOEL H SERLIN GORDON 5. GOLD

Enclosed please find the following: (1) Joint Fund Raising Agreement, (2) Revised Statement of Candidacy, (3) Amended Statement of Organization, (4) Transmittal Letter to Keith Davis, and (5) Transmittal Letter to Federal Election Committee with copy to State of Michigan.

Please review the enclosed to make sure that it meets with your understanding of the nature of the transaction. If this meets with your approval please arrange for Brian to execute the Revised Statement of Candidacy so that it may be filed with the Federal Election Commission and the State of Michigan. I have signed the Joint Fund Raising Agreement and the Amended Statement of Organization on behalf of the Campaign.

Please arrange to have the enclosed transmittal letter with the original of the Joint Fund Raising Agreement, a copy of the Statement of Candidacy and a copy of the Amended Statement of Organization sent to Mr. Davis. The transmittal letter to the FEC along with the Revised Statement of Candidacy and Amended Statement of Organization should be sent certified mail to both the FEC and the State of Michigan at your earliest opportunity.

SEYBURN, KAHN, GINN, BESS, DEITCH AND SERLIN PROPESSIONAL CORPORATION

Blaise Lewis September 11, 1998 Page 2

Of course please call with any questions or comments.

Very truly yours,

SEYBURN, KAHN, GINN, BESS, DEITCH AND SERLIN, P.C.

David C. May

DCM/ap Enclosures

cc: Brian Palmer

LAW OFFICES SEYBURN, KAHN, GINN, BESS, DEITCH AND SERLIN

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 1500 SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1195

> TELEPHÓ NE (248) 353-7620 FACSIMILE (298) 353-3727

September 11, 1998

OF COUNSEL JEFFREY L HOWARD

COUNSEL GORDON S. SMITH DAVID J. LIEBERMAN KATHRYN A BUCKNER!

L ALSO MEMBER OF CALIFORNIA SAN 2 ALSO MEMBER OF MADILEA SAN 4 ALSO MEMBER OF MADILEA SAN 5 ALSO MEMBER OF MORTH CADOLINA BAS 5 ALSO MEMBER OF CONNELTECTY BAR 6 ALSO MEMBER OF MEW YOME DAR 7 ALSO MEMBER OF MICHESOTA BAR

WAYNE COUNTY OFFICE:

560 WCKODWARD AVENTIE, SUITE (60) DETROIT, MICHRIAN 18226 TELEPHONE (313) 381-8671 FACSIMILE (413) 381-8675

Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington D.C., 20463

Statement of Candidacy/Statement of Organization Brian Paul Palmer

Michigan, 10th District

Dear Sir:

BRUCE IL SEYBURN
BRUCE S. KAHN
JAMES M. GINN
BARRY R. BESS
LAURENCE B. DESTCIL
JOEL H. SERLIN
GORDUN S. GOLD
MARK S. COHN
CHERYL SCOTT DUBE
HARULD R. OSEPP
RICHARD C. BRUDER
BETH S. GOTTHELF
JESLIE STEIN
BARRY M. ROSENBAUM
TOVA G. SHARAN
ALAN M. STILLMAN
FRED B. GREEN
HENRY M. NIRENBERG. LIM
CLARK G. DOUGHTY
RICHARD E. BAKER
RONALD L. CORNELL JR.
DAVID C. MAY
BARRY R. P. DWERS
CAROLYN SCHWARZ TISDALE
MARGUERITE M. GRITENAS
JULIE C. CANNER
MICHAEL M. SANTEUPEMIA
JENNIFER S. PLACK***

MICHAEL N. SANTEUPEMIA JENNIFER S. PLACK**

DAVID A. GOLDBERG DAVID A. GOLDBERG JOSEPH W. LASH TAMMY L. BROWN ADAM D. ROSENBERG MARC E. SEYBURN KAREN H. RADER

Enclosed please find a revised Statement of Candidacy and an Amended Statement of Organization which are filed on behalf of Brian Paul Palmer.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions or comments.

Very truly yours,

SEYBURN, KAHN, GINN, BESS, DEITCH AND SERLIN, P.C.

David C. May

DCM/ap Enclosures:

ce: Elections Bureau (State of Michigan) Brian Palmer

94DCMap()=M;\USR\\$86\PALMER_911=0911

LAW OFFICES SEYBURN, KAHN, GINN, BESS, DEITCH AND SERLIN PROPESSIONAL CORPORATION

2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 1500 SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1195

> TELEPHO NE (248) 353-76\$61 FACS: MILE (248) 353-3027

September 11, 1998.

OF COUNSEL JEFFREY 1.. HOWARD

COCNSEL GORDON 5. SMITH DAVID J. LIEBERMAN KATHRYN A BUCKNER

1 ALSO MEARER OF LICENTRINIA BAR.
2 ALSO MEARER OF FLORIDA BAR.
3 ALSO MEARER OF HIGHIRS BAR.
4 ALSO MEARER OF NORTH CARDLEYA BAR.
5 ALSO MEARER OF CONNECTION BAR.
6 ALSO MEARER OF MEATH TARK.
6 ALSO MEARER OF MEATH TARK.
7 ALSO MEARER OF MEATHSONIA BAR.

WAYNE COUNTY OFFICE:

AGO WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 1404 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

> TELEPHONE (313) 381-8611 FACSIMBLE (314) 381-8671

Mr. Keith Davis The New Conservative Leadership Fund 228 S. Washington Street, Suite 200 Alexandria, VA 22314

> RE: New Conservative Leadership Fund

Dear Mr. Davis:

BRUCE H. SEYBURN BRUCE S. KAHN' JAMES M.GINN BARRY H. HESS LAURENCE B. DEITCH JOEL H. SERLIN

GORDON S. GOLD
MARK SCOHN
CHERYL SCOTT DURE
HAROLD A OSEJP
BICHARD C. BRUDER
BETH S. GOTTHELF
LESLIE STEIN
BARRY M. ROSENBAUM
TOVA G. SHABAN
ALAN M. SYILLMAN
PRED D. GREEN
HENRY M. NIRENBERG, LLM
CLARK G. DOUG HTY
RICHARD E. BAKER

RICHARD E. BAKER
RICHARD E. BAKER
RONALD L. CORNELL, JR.'
DAVID C. MAY
BARRY R. POWERS
CAROLYN SCHWARZ TISDALE ***
MARGUERITE M. GRITENAS
MARGUERITE M. GRITENAS

MARGUERTE R. GRITENAS JULIS C. CANNER MICHAEL N. SANTEUPEM IA JENNIPER S. PLACK DAVID A. GOLDBERG JOSEPH W. LASH TAMMY L. BROWN ADAM D. BOSENBERG

ADAM D. ROSENBERG MARC E. SEYBURN KAREN H. RADER

GORDON 5. GOLD

On behalf of Palmer For Congress, enclosed please find the following: (1) Joint Fund Raising Agreement, (2) Revised Statement of Candidacy, and (3) Amended Statement of Organization.

The Joint Fund Raising Agreement has been dated and executed by the Campaign's Treasurer. The Campaign's Treasurer has also been designated as the administrative representative.

Copies of forms 1 and 2 - the Statement of Organization and Statement of Candidacy are provided for your reference purposes only. The originals have been filed with the Federal Election Commission and the State of Michigan.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments.

Very truly yours,

SEYBURN, KAHN, GINN, BESS, DETTCH AND SERLIN, P.C.

David C. May

DCM/ap Enclosures cc: Brian Palmer

MURAL AVI MENO! FOUR HOUSAND & NOOD - DEPORTUNING 400000 The Huntington National Bank speciol will finance Clinical Transfering, Mindrigen: 40039-1538 PALMER FOR CONGRESS 3:98
P.O. BOX 687
M1. CLEMENS. MI 48/46 ME_2/2/49 74= I(0:47724 4240014942 _____ DOLLARS 图 路口 1522 Inserted I thank you refter

FEC law requires that we provide the occupation and employer for all contributors who give over \$200 per catendar year. Please send back this card at your earliest convenience with the following information.

Thank you again for your generous contribution.

Dul-

Andrew P. Theodore
Employer:
Decupation:



Palmer for Congress P.O. Box 687 Mt. Clembrs, MI 48046

Palmer For Congress Steering Committee Membership Form

3 \$2,000	,000 🗆 Oth	er		
Sederal law requires	ne of employer	for each indi-	the name, r	nailing se con
iggregate in excess o				
aggregate in excess o				
aggregate in excess o				
aggregate in excess o				

Please make check payable to:
Palmer for Congress
P.O. Box 687
Mt. Clemens, M1 48046

IMPORTANT NOTES: Contributions are not tax deductible for federal income tax purposes. Corporate checks are prohibited. The maximum contribution allowed by federal law for a United States Congressional race is \$1,000 per person for the Primary Election and \$1,000 again per person for the General Election. Couples may contribute up to \$2,000 each for the Primary and again the General but they must write their own separate checks or include BOTH of their signatures on one check. For more information please contact Andrew Theodore at \$10/954-2050.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Governor Engler Dinner
Response Form
Yes, we wish to attend the Engler Dinner on August 18th. I want to help Brian defeat David Bonior. Enclosed is my contribution in the amount of fortickets
Names Of Attendees
No we can not join you on the 30 th , we want to help Brian unseat David Bonior Enclosed is a contribution in the amount of\$2,000\$1,000\$500
Please Make Checks Payable To
PALMER FOR CONGRESS
P.O. Box 687, Mt. Clemens, MI 48046
FEC Law Requires That The Following Information Be Provided For Contributions Over \$200 Per Calendar Year
NAME:
ADDRESS
EMPLOYER
COCUPATION (H)
PHONE(W)(H)
Pedecal Law requires the reporting of any contribution over \$200 per calcular year Contribution limits are set up to \$1,000 per person per cycle Corporate contributions to a campaign consmitted or a prohibited as are contributions by foreign unticately Political contributions are not tak deductable
Paid For By The Palmer For Congress Committee P.O. Box 687, Ma. Clemena, MI 48046

Federal Election Commission

ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS

mission has added this name to the end of this filing to indicate

how it was received.	
Hand Delivered	Date of Receipt
First Class Mail	POSTMARKED 3-5-94
Registered/Certified Mail	POSTMARKED
No Postmark	
Postmark Illegible	
Received from the House office of Records and Registration	Date of Receipt
Received from the Senate Office of Public Records	Date of Receipt
Other (Specify):	Postmarked and/or Date of Receipt
Electronic Filing	
Lef.	2-16-99
PREPARER	DATE PREPARED

(4/98)